S

~

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

Position

City Manager
Public Works Director

Town Attorney
Police Chief
Town Manager

Administrative Services Director

Fire Chief
Fire Captain

Community Development
Director

Director Community
Development

Police Chief

Deputy Police Chief

Battalion Chief

Battalion Chief

Utilities Director

Fleet Supervisor

Police Sergeant

Director Administrative Services

Town Clerk

Engineering Manager

Police Sergeant
Police Officer Il
Battalion Chief
Police Officer Il

Other Positions Held City

Grass Valley

Truckee

Truckee
Grass Valley
Truckee

Grass Valley

Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley

Truckee

Truckee
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Truckee
Truckee

Truckee

Truckee

Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley

Department

City Manager

Public
Works/Engineering

Town Attorney/Admin
Police
Town Manager/Admin

Finance &
Administration

Fire
Fire

Community
Development

Community
Development/Planning

Police/Admin

Police

Fire

Fire

Public Works

Fleet

Police/Patrol

Admin Services/Admin

Town Clerk and
Communications/Admi
n

Public
Works/Engineering

Police
Police
Fire

Police

Total Wages

$228,223
$219,973

$205,908
$201,988
$185,829
$183,640

$183,002
$179,321
$171,004

$170,067

$163,865
$163,231
$160,691
$160,573
$160,410
$159,107
$155,884
$153,987
$151,058

$150,309

$149,148
$147,559
$145,961
$143,269

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$63,457
$59,570

$47,141
$80,180
$67,486
$48,823

$72,411
$45,603
$52,429

$73,642

$75,842
$65,274
$28,846
$46,249
$38,824
$21,711
$49,320
$20,475
$66,652

$47,850

$49,943
$50,959
$46,367
$19,976



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34.

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

City Engineer

Police Sergeant

Treatment Plant Operator |

Senior Civil Engineer

Police Officer Il

Senior Civil Engineer

Senior Civil Engineer

Police Lieutenant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer

Fire Captain

Director Administrative Services

Police Lieutenant
Police Officer Il
Police Officer

Planning Manager

Fleet and Facilities Manager
Police Officer

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Truckee
Truckee
Truckee
Truckee
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley

Truckee

Grass Valley

Truckee

Truckee

Grass Valley
Truckee
Grass Valley
Truckee
Grass Valley
Truckee
Truckee
Grass Valley
Truckee

Truckee

Truckee
Truckee
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Truckee
Truckee
Truckee

Truckee

Police/Patrol
Police/Patrol
Police/Patrol
Police/Patrol
Engineering
Police

Public Works

Public
Works/Engineering

Police

Public
Works/Engineering

Public
Works/Engineering

Police

Police/Patrol

Police

Police/Patrol

Fire

Admin Services/Admin
Police/Patrol

Police

Police/Patrol

Community
Development/Planning

Public Works/Fleet
Police/Patrol

Fire

Police
Police/Patrol
Police/Patrol
Police/Patrol

Police/Patrol

$140,300
$139,926
$138,196
$137,299
$136,782
$136,608
$134,204
$133,976

$133,922
$132,687

$132,100

$131,826
$131,803
$130,631
$129,287
$127,399
$127,372
$126,874
$126,381
$125,965
$125,717

$125,328
$124,124
$123,863
$123,856
$122,367
$122,138
$122,024
$121,976

$59,855
$23,160
$29,760
$33,481
$42,233
$49,880
$35,978
$49,077

$16,694
$48,952

$49,204

$57,928
$39,750
$46,576
$32,561
$18,484
$26,621
$63,339
$46,437
$43,832
$43,885

$45,905
$33,539
$37,864
$44,892
$43,243
$26,364
$23,224
$43,738



54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.
67.
68.
69.

70.
71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.

77.
78.

79.
80.

Police Officer
Police Officer Il
Fire Captain

Support Services Manager

Assistant to The Town Manager

Police Officer Il
Finance Manager
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Fire Captain

Street Maintenance Manager

IT Supervisor

Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Sergeant

Information Technology
Analyst

Police Officer Il
Police Officer Il
Police Officer Il

Principal Planner

Police Officer Il
Police Officer Il

Emergency Services
Coordinator

Fire Captain

Administrative Analyst ||

Fire Chief
Fire Captain

Truckee
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Truckee

Truckee

Grass Valley
Truckee
Truckee
Truckee
Grass Valley

Truckee

Truckee

Nevada City
Truckee

Nevada City
Grass Valley

Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley

Grass Valley
Grass Valley

Truckee

Grass Valley

Truckee

Nevada City
Grass Valley

Police/Patrol

Police

Fire

Police/Support Services

Assistant Town
Manager/Admin

Police

Admin Services/Admin
Police/Patrol
Police/Patrol

Fire

Public Works/Roads &
Snow

Admin Services/Info
Technology

Police Department
Police/Patrol
Police Department

Police

Police
Police
Police

Community
Development

Police
Police

Police/Admin

Fire

Assistant Town
Manager/Solid Waste

Fire Department

Fire

$121,776
$121,377
$119,862
$119,765
$119,181

$117,775
$117,603
$117,517
$116,894
$113,974
$113,742

$113,531

$112,224
$111,838
$110,979
$110,760

$109,792
$109,261
$109,103
$109,011

$108,986
$108,897
$108,451

$108,237
$107,385

$107,072
$106,927

$39,773
$41,157
$11,371
$17,590
$26,055

$46,641
$19,577
$40,899
$25,395
$44,190
$48,411

$42,771

$49,922
$32,409
$52,047
$40,094

$37,138
$29,374
$45,993
$39,369

$20,922
$45,486
$14,677

$30,303
$17,705

$54,704
$19,893



81.
82.

83.

84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

92.

93.

94.
95.

96.

97.
98.
99.

100.

Police Officer

Housing Program Manager

Senior Civil Engineer

Police Officer Il
Senior Engineer
Fire Fighter
Fire Captain

Senior Equipment Mechanic

Animal Shelter Manager
Police Officer

Senior Planner

Associate Planner

IT GIS Analyst

Police Officer Il
Building Inspector IlI

Accountant Il

Deputy Fire Marshal
Fire Captain
City Manager

Fire Fighter

Truckee

Truckee

Truckee

Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Truckee
Truckee
Truckee

Truckee

Truckee

Truckee

Grass Valley

Truckee

Truckee

Grass Valley
Grass Valley
Nevada City

Grass Valley

Police/Patrol

Assistant Town
Manager/Admin

Public
Works/Engineering

Police

Engineering

Fire

Fire

Public Works/Fleet
Police/Support Services
Police/Patrol

Community
Development/Planning

Community
Development/Planning

Admin Services/Info
Technology

Police

Community
Development/Building

Admin
Services/Finance

Fire

Fire

Finance &
Administration

Fire

$106,281
$106,186

$105,884

$105,802
$105,629
$105,325
$105,166
$105,044
$104,953
$104,750
$102,373

$101,136

$100,195

$100,100
$100,016

$99,500

$99,345
$97,317
$97,260

$97,176

$22,078
$34,192

$36,210

$46,318
$33,129
$34,923
$43,973
$35.426
$21,584
$31,693
$29,871

$19,472

$33,535

$29,845
$34,908

$32,758

$38,701
$28,176
$0

$33,436



