	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	City Manager		Grass Valley	City Manager	\$228,223	\$63,457
2.	Public Works Director		Truckee	Public Works/Engineering	\$219,973	\$59,570
3.	Town Attorney		Truckee	Town Attorney/Admin	\$205,908	\$47,141
4.	Police Chief		Grass Valley	Police	\$201,988	\$80,180
5.	Town Manager		Truckee	Town Manager/Admin	\$185,829	\$67,486
6.	Administrative Services Director		Grass Valley	Finance & Administration	\$183,640	\$48,823
7.	Fire Chief		Grass Valley	Fire	\$183,002	\$72,411
8.	Fire Captain		Grass Valley	Fire	\$179,321	\$45,603
9.	Community Development Director		Grass Valley	Community Development	\$171,004	\$52,429
10.	Director Community Development		Truckee	Community Development/Planning	\$170,067	\$73,642
11.	Police Chief		Truckee	Police/Admin	\$163,865	\$75,842
12.	Deputy Police Chief		Grass Valley	Police	\$163,231	\$65,274
13.	Battalion Chief		Grass Valley	Fire	\$160,691	\$28,846
14.	Battalion Chief		Grass Valley	Fire	\$160,573	\$46,249
15.	Utilities Director		Grass Valley	Public Works	\$160,410	\$38,824
16.	Fleet Supervisor		Grass Valley	Fleet	\$159,107	\$21,711
17.	Police Sergeant		Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$155,884	\$49,320
18.	Director Administrative Services		Truckee	Admin Services/Admin	\$153,987	\$20,475
19.	Town Clerk		Truckee	Town Clerk and Communications/Admi n	\$151,058	\$66,652
20.	Engineering Manager		Truckee	Public Works/Engineering	\$150,309	\$47,850
21.	Police Sergeant		Grass Valley	Police	\$149,148	\$49,943
22.	Police Officer II		Grass Valley	Police	\$147,559	\$50,959
23.	Battalion Chief		Grass Valley	Fire	\$145,961	\$46,367
24.	Police Officer II		Grass Valley	Police	\$143,269	\$19,976

25.	Police Lieutenant	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$140,300	\$59,855
26.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$139,926	\$23,160
27.	Police Sergeant	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$138,196	\$29,760
28.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$137,299	\$33,481
29.	City Engineer	Grass Valley	Engineering	\$136,782	\$42,233
30.	Police Sergeant	Grass Valley	Police	\$136,608	\$49,880
31.	Treatment Plant Operator I	Grass Valley	Public Works	\$134,204	\$35,978
32.	Senior Civil Engineer	Truckee	Public Works/Engineering	\$133,976	\$49,077
33.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$133,922	\$16,694
34.	Senior Civil Engineer	Truckee	Public Works/Engineering	\$132,687	\$48,952
35.	Senior Civil Engineer	Truckee	Public Works/Engineering	\$132,100	\$49,204
36.	Police Lieutenant	Grass Valley	Police	\$131,826	\$57,928
37.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$131,803	\$39,750
38.	Police Sergeant	Grass Valley	Police	\$130,631	\$46,576
39.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$129,287	\$32,561
40.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$127,399	\$18,484
41.	Director Administrative Services	Truckee	Admin Services/Admin	\$127,372	\$26,621
42.	Police Lieutenant	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$126,874	\$63,339
43.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$126,381	\$46,437
44.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$125,965	\$43,832
45.	Planning Manager	Truckee	Community Development/Planning	\$125,717	\$43,885
46.	Fleet and Facilities Manager	Truckee	Public Works/Fleet	\$125,328	\$45,905
47.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$124,124	\$33,539
48.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$123,863	\$37,864
49.	Police Sergeant	Grass Valley	Police	\$123,856	\$44,892
50.	Police Sergeant	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$122,367	\$43,243
51.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$122,138	\$26,364
52.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$122,024	\$23,224
53.	Police Sergeant	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$121,976	\$43,738

54.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$121,776	\$39,773
55.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$121,377	\$41,157
56.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$119,862	\$11,371
57.	Support Services Manager	Truckee	Police/Support Services	\$119,765	\$17,590
58.	Assistant to The Town Manager	Truckee	Assistant Town Manager/Admin	\$119,181	\$26,055
59.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$117,775	\$46,641
60.	Finance Manager	Truckee	Admin Services/Admin	\$117,603	\$19,577
61.	Police Sergeant	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$117,517	\$40,899
62.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$116,894	\$25,395
63.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$113,974	\$44,190
64.	Street Maintenance Manager	Truckee	Public Works/Roads & Snow	\$113,742	\$48,411
65.	IT Supervisor	Truckee	Admin Services/Info Technology	\$113,531	\$42,771
66.	Police Sergeant	Nevada City	Police Department	\$112,224	\$49,922
67.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$111,838	\$32,409
68.	Police Sergeant	Nevada City	Police Department	\$110,979	\$52,047
69.	Information Technology Analyst	Grass Valley	Police	\$110,760	\$40,094
70.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$109,792	\$37,138
71.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$109,261	\$29,374
72.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$109,103	\$45,993
73.	Principal Planner	Grass Valley	Community Development	\$109,011	\$39,369
74.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$108,986	\$20,922
75.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$108,897	\$45,486
76.	Emergency Services Coordinator	Truckee	Police/Admin	\$108,451	\$14,677
77.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$108,237	\$30,303
78.	Administrative Analyst II	Truckee	Assistant Town Manager/Solid Waste	\$107,385	\$17,705
79.	Fire Chief	Nevada City	Fire Department	\$107,072	\$54,704
80.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$106,927	\$19,893

81.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$106,281	\$22,078
82.	Housing Program Manager	Truckee	Assistant Town Manager/Admin	\$106,186	\$34,192
83.	Senior Civil Engineer	Truckee	Public Works/Engineering	\$105,884	\$36,210
84.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$105,802	\$46,318
85.	Senior Engineer	Grass Valley	Engineering	\$105,629	\$33,129
86.	Fire Fighter	Grass Valley	Fire	\$105,325	\$34,923
87.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$105,166	\$43,973
88.	Senior Equipment Mechanic	Truckee	Public Works/Fleet	\$105,044	\$35,426
89.	Animal Shelter Manager	Truckee	Police/Support Services	\$104,953	\$21,584
90.	Police Officer	Truckee	Police/Patrol	\$104,750	\$31,693
91.	Senior Planner	Truckee	Community Development/Planning	\$102,373	\$29,871
92.	Associate Planner	Truckee	Community Development/Planning	\$101,136	\$19,472
93.	IT GIS Analyst	Truckee	Admin Services/Info Technology	\$100,195	\$33,535
94.	Police Officer II	Grass Valley	Police	\$100,100	\$29,845
95.	Building Inspector III	Truckee	Community Development/Building	\$100,016	\$34,908
96.	Accountant II	Truckee	Admin Services/Finance	\$99,500	\$32,758
97.	Deputy Fire Marshal	Grass Valley	Fire	\$99,345	\$38,701
98.	Fire Captain	Grass Valley	Fire	\$97,317	\$28,176
99.	City Manager	Nevada City	Finance & Administration	\$97,260	\$0
100.	Fire Fighter	Grass Valley	Fire	\$97,176	\$33,436